
2017 - Meisterschaft im gau1 

  2.40. - KK Sportpistole 

 

 

  Mannschaftswertung 

 
2.40.10 
KK Sportpistole Schützenklasse 

1 KKSV Bischhausen 807   
  

   
   Vitali Schäfer 275 

 

   
   Rene Opper 273 

 

   
   Torsten Stölzer 259 

 
2 SV Ihringshausen 806   

   
   

   Klaus Marasus 272 
 

   
   Sebastian Krug 270 

 

   
   Sebastian Lensing 264 

 
3 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 774   

   
   

   Lev Berner 275 
 

   
   Sascha Krass 274 

 

   
   Mario Schmidt 225 

 
4 SV Edelweiß Jestädt 740   

   
   

   Frank Olbrich 251 
 

   
   Bernd Schwanz 246 

 

   
   Thomas Ott 243 

 
5 SV Dohrenbach 727   

   
   

   Philipp Fahrenbach 258 
 

   
   Marc Dahms 253 

 

   
   Mario Lawitschka 216 

 
6 SSV Baunatal 717   

   
   

   Volker Kiel 251 
 

   
   Michael Grasmäder 251 

 

   
   Tobias Deterding 215 

 
7 SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 539   

   
   

   Björn Kiene 283 
 

   
   Jannis Hellmuth 256 

 

   
   Daniel Schlesiger 0 

 
8 SV Waldau 487   

   
   

   Torsten Geissler 249 
 

   
   Adam Lewandowski 238 

 

   
   Alexander Krieger 0 

 
 
2.40.11 
KK Sportpistole Damenklasse 

 

1 SC Sandershausen 756   
   

   
   Silke Dammann-Bethge 277 

 

   
   Gitta Weidemann 251 

 

   
   Susanne Walpert 228 

 
 
2.40.50 
KK Sportpistole Altersklasse 

 

1 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 844   
   

   
   Christian Hollstein 282 

 

   
   Tomas Hucke 282 

 

   
   Jürgen Hartmann 280 

 
2 KKSV Bischhausen 812   

   
   

   Hubert Hartmann 274 
 

   
   Axel Meister 272 

 

   
   Martin Gröschl 266 

 
3 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 784   

   
   

   Stefan Vitt 275 
 



   
   Dr. Michael Eller 258 

 

   
   Ralf Reichhold 251 

 
4 SGi Wolfhagen 778   

   
   

   Björn Westmann 271 
 

   
   Stefan Duplois 267 

 

   
   Hans-Joachim Kuhaupt 240 

 
5 SC Sandershausen 770   

   
   

   Alexander Koch 263 
 

   
   Bernd Rose 258 

 

   
   Viktor Mazak 249 

 
6 SSV Baunatal 760   

   
   

   Dieter Schafferer 265 
 

   
   Thomas Markert 251 

 

   
   Georg Nödler 244 

 
7 SPSV Sand 756   

   
   

   Ingo Päschke 261 
 

   
   Frank Moos 261 

 

   
   Elmer Buhre 234 

 
  AK SSV Sontra 58 741  AK 

   
   

   Rolf Leimbach 266 
 

   
   Erwin Rabich 246 

 

   
   Ingo Rösser 229 

 
8 SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 717   

   
   

   Frank Schlesiger 270 
 

   
   Bernhard Hocke 244 

 

   
   Ismail Ülker 203 

 
9 SPSV Wilhelmshausen 651   

   
   

   Carsten Roth 269 
 

   
   Lothar Marth 218 

 

   
   Jörg Moldenhauer 164 

  

 

  Einzelwertung 
 
2.40.10 
KK Sportpistole Schützenklasse 

1. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Björn Kiene 283 
 

2. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Lev Berner 275 
 

3. KKSV Bischhausen Vitali Schäfer 275 
 

4. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Sascha Krass 274 
 

5. KKSV Bischhausen Rene Opper 273 
 

6. SV Ihringshausen Klaus Marasus 272 
 

7. SV Ihringshausen Sebastian Krug 270 
 

8. SGi Wolfhagen Thomas Reinfeldt 265 
 

 
SV Quentel Andreas Horn 265 

 
10. SV Ihringshausen Sebastian Lensing 264 

 
11. KKSV Bischhausen Torsten Stölzer 259 

 
12. SV Dohrenbach Philipp Fahrenbach 258 

 
 

Spsv Fuldabrück Andreas Hofmann 258 
 

14. SV Dohrenbach Marc Dahms 253 
 

15. SSV Baunatal Volker Kiel 251 
 

 
SSV Baunatal Michael Grasmäder 251 

 
 

SV Edelweiß Jestädt Frank Olbrich 251 
 

18. SV Waldau Torsten Geissler 249 
 

 
Spsv Fuldabrück Axel Siemon 249 

 
20. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Bernd Schwanz 246 

 
21. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Thomas Ott 243 

 
22. SV Waldau Adam Lewandowski 238 

 
23. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Daniel Wilhelm 236 

 
24. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Mario Schmidt 225 

 
25. SV Dohrenbach Mario Lawitschka 216 

 
26. SSV Baunatal Tobias Deterding 215 

 
27. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Daniel Schlesiger 0 

 
 

SV Waldau Alexander Krieger 0 
 



 
2.40.11 
KK Sportpistole Damenklasse 

1. SPSV Martinhagen Melanie Bernhardt 246 
 

 
2.40.30 
KK Sportpistole Jugendklasse männlich 

1. SV Rossbach Kevin-Marc Dahms 239 
 

 
2.40.40 
KK Sportpistole Juniorenklasse A 

1. SV Großenritte Lukas Sinning 234 
 

2. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Maurice Heinisch 213 
 

 
2.40.41 
KK Sportpistole Juniorinnenklasse A 

1. SV Dohrenbach Natascha Zänker 216 
 

 
2.40.42 
KK Sportpistole Juniorenklasse B 

1. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Jannis Hellmuth 256 
 

2. SPSV Sand Niklas Buhre 250 
 

3. SV Dohrenbach Lukas Stenger 234 
 

4. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Benedict Johannes Freund 217 
 

5. SV Rossbach Maximilian Langner 189 
 

 
2.40.50 
KK Sportpistole Altersklasse 

1. SV Heiligenrode Andreas Reiche 286 
 

2. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Tomas Hucke 282 (97) 
3. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Christian Hollstein 282 (95) 
4. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Stefan Vitt 275 

 
5. SGi Wolfhagen Björn Westmann 271 

 
6. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Frank Schlesiger 270 

 
7. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Carsten Roth 269 

 
8. SGi Wolfhagen Stefan Duplois 267 

 
9. SSV Sontra 58 Rolf Leimbach 266 

 
 

SV Großenritte Stefan Häußer 266 
 

 
KKSV Bischhausen Martin Gröschl 266 

 
12. SC Sandershausen Alexander Koch 263 

 
13. SPSV Sand Frank Moos 261 

 
 

SPSV Sand Ingo Päschke 261 
 

15. SV Waldau Christian Hils 259 
 

16. SC Sandershausen Bernd Rose 258 
 

17. SV Dohrenbach Alexander Kunz 257 
 

18. SSV Baunatal Thomas Markert 251 
 

19. SC Sandershausen Viktor Mazak 249 
 

20. SPSV Sand Elmer Buhre 234 
 

21. SSV Baunatal Alexander Hoss 227 
 

22. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Ismail Ülker 203 
 

23. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Jörg Moldenhauer 164 
 

 
2.40.51 
KK Sportpistole Damenaltersklasse 

1. SC Sandershausen Silke Dammann-Bethge 277 
 

2. ESV Jahn Kassel Ulrike Dumat 264 
 

3. SV Waldau Stefanie Zöller 262 
 

4. SC Sandershausen Gitta Weidemann 251 
 

5. SC Sandershausen Susanne Walpert 228 
 

 
2.40.60 
KK Sportpistole Seniorenklasse A 

1. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Jürgen Hartmann 280 
 

2. KKSV Bischhausen Hubert Hartmann 274 
 

3. KKSV Bischhausen Axel Meister 272 
 

4. SV Großenritte Volker Sinning 267 
 

5. SV Rossbach Wolfgang Fahrenbach 265 
 

6. SSV Jungfernkopf Glenn Happe 258 
 



 
SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Dr. Michael Eller 258 

 
8. SV Großenritte Waldemar Vossler 253 

 
9. SPSV Martinhagen Heinz-Jürgen Schmidt 252 

 
10. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Ralf Reichhold 251 

 
  AK SSV Sontra 58 Erwin Rabich 246 AK 
11. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Bernhard Hocke 244 

 
12. SV Reichensachsen Horst Schäfer 229 

 
 

SSV Sontra 58 Ingo Rösser 229 
 

14. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Lothar Marth 218 
 

 
2.40.62 
KK Sportpistole Seniorenklasse B 

1. SC Sandershausen Hans-Jürgen Hittmann 265 (92) 
2. SSV Baunatal Dieter Schafferer 265 (88) 
3. SSV Baunatal Georg Nödler 244 

 
4. SGi Wolfhagen Hans-Joachim Kuhaupt 240 

 
5. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Dr. Ruediger Grotha 234 

 
6. KKSV Bischhausen Alfred Wills 230 

 
7. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Herbert Gräber 197 

 
 
2.40.92 
KK Sportpistole Rollstuhlfahrer 

1. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Kurt Rose 240 
  

 


